Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) PIERRE L.M. JULEMONT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FIERRE L.W. DOLEMONT	Name: CONAIR CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 10, 2005	
✓ Assignment	101000
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: STAMFORD
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment	State. VI
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:06902
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/014286	D. Fateric (10.(0)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: STEVEN A. GARNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: CONAIR CORPORATION	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: STAMFORD	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip:06902	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number:203-921-2844	b. Deposit Account Number _501239
Fax Number: 203-975-4658	Authorized User Name CONAIR CORPORATION
Email Address: STEVEN_GARNER@CONAIR.COM	Additionated Oser Ivarie CONAIR CORPORATION
9. Signature: Stew Mar_	JUNE 15, 2005
Signature	35NE 18, 2003 Date
STEVEN A. GARNER	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.ghtFax

PAGE 03/04

6/8/05 6:51 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

04/19/2005 700172081

mm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) MB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tracement Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer Picose record the attentived documents or the new address (se) below.	
. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MERRE L.M. JULEMONT	Name: CONAIR CORFORATION
	Internal Address:
dditional neme(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? Yes / No . Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 10, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: STAMFORD
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:06902
Other	Additional name(s) & addross(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(8) 11/014266 Additional numbers 6	B, Patent No.(9)
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: STEVEN A. GARNER	7: Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$_40
Internal Address: CONAIR CORPORATION	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE CUMMANGS POINT POAD	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: STAMFORD	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip:06902	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:203-921-2844	b. Deposit Account Number 501239
Fax Number: 203-975-4655	
Email Address: <u>STEVEN_GARNER@CONAIR.COM</u>	Authorized User Name CONAIR CORPORATION
9. Signature: Signature	APRIL 19, 2008
STEVEN A. GARNER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover shoet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including sever street) should be fixed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0226

RightFax

CONAIR LEGAL DEPT.

PAGE 04/04

6/8/05 6:51

PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

1220°C

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I / We, <u>Pierre L.M. Julemont</u> of <u>American</u>. <u>Belgium</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>heir appliances</u> for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed on ______12-18-2004_, attorney docket no. 1220/U, fitted "<u>Heating Hair Corter.</u>"

Whereas, <u>Consic Composition</u>, a <u>Delaware Composition</u>, here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1 <u>Cummings Point Road</u>, Stamford, <u>CT 06902</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dotter (5 1), the receipt whereof is scknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I / We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and workwide and the source rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and workwide, including any continuations, divisionals, or the like. I / We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Transmark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assigned, of the critic right, title, and interest in and to issue same, for his sale use and behavior and for the use and behavior and interest may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 10 TEBRUARY 2005

By: (Pierre L. M. Julemont

Winess:

PATENT REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0227